SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

The City Council/Successor Agency of the City of Firebaugh Vol. No. 16/02-29

Location of Meeting: Andrew Firebaugh Community Center

1655 13th Street, Firebaugh, CA 93622

Date/Time: February 29, 2016 / 4:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER Meeting called to order by Mayor Valdez at 4:01 p.m.

ROLL CALL

PRESENT: Mayor Freddy Valdez

Mayor Pro Tem Brady Jenkins Council Member Felipe Perez Council Member Craig Knight Council Member Marcia Sablan

ABSENT:

OTHERS: City Attorney Roy Santos (4:12 pm); Interim City Manager/Public Works

Director, Ben Gallegos; Deputy City Clerk, Rita Lozano.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Council Member Sablan led pledge of Allegiance.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Nancy Vaca informed Council of the good job that they are doing.

Motion to enter closed session by Council Member Knight, Second by Council Member Jenkins, motion passes by 5-0 vote at 4:03 p.m.

CLOSED SESSION

1. Government Code Section 54957

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT/EMPLOYMENT: City Manager.

2. Government Code Section 54957.6

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS: UNREPRESENTED EMPLOYEES

City Negotiator: City Attorney

Employee Organizations: Unrepresented Employee – City Manager

Motion to enter open session motion by Council Member Knight, Second by Council Member Jenkins, passes by 5-0 vote at 6:24 p.m.

ANNOUNCEMENT AFTER CLOSED SESSION

No Action Taken.

ADJOURNMENT - Motion to adjourn by Council Member Knight, second by Council Member Jenkins; motion passes by 5-0 vote at 6:25 p.m.

Next Scheduled Council Meeting is on March 7, 2016 at 6:00 p.m.